1946274

-CH \$165.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		110/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Electronics Corporation (formerly known as DRS Broadcast Technology, Inc.)
Street Address:	4212 S. Buckner Ave.
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75227
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1946274	CONTINENTAL ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	1345821	CE
Registration Number:	1123869	GAS CAP
Registration Number:	2155443	BYTECAST
Serial Number:	75732807	POWERSTAR
Serial Number:	75732806	CEC CONTINENTAL ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214)978-3000

Email: angela.l.young@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0289

900126912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24214814-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heiko E. Burow
Signature:	/Heiko E. Burow/
Date:	02/11/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM-SECURITY RELEASE#page1.t source=TM-SECURITY RELEASE#page2.t source=TM-SECURITY RELEASE#page3.t	if

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0290

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2005, Continental Electronics Corporation, formerly known as DRS Broadcast Technology, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to CapitalSource Finance LLC, as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks and Patents more particularly described on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks and Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in the Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed as of October 1, 2008.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Title: Peggy Balsawer Associate General Counsel Corporate Finance

SCHEDULE 1 (TRADEMARKS)

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
CE (STYLIZED)	1,946,274
CE & Design	1,345,821
GAS CAP & Design	1,123,869
BYTECAST	2,155,443
POWERSTAR	75/732,807
CEC CONTINENTAL ELECTRONICS CORPORATION (stylized)	75/732,806
DR DIGITAL READY	

NON-U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Reg. No.
CE & Design	Canada	189/48072
CE & Design	France	1,711,455
MAGNIPHASE	Canada	322,890

TEXAS TRADEMARK

SRZ-10759762.1 LEGAL-#59514-v1-CEC_Notice_of_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_and_Patents.DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0292

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
CE & Design	43,634

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	
Transtat (TM)	
Soft-Start (TM)	

RECORDED: 02/11/2009